GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT

Public Services – Municipal Administration & Urban Development (CRDA) Department – Deputy Collectors allotted to Andhra Pradesh Capital Region Development Authority (APCRDA) – Posting orders - Issued.

MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION & URBAN DEVELOPMENT (CRDA) DEPARTMENT

G.O.RT.No. 875

Dated: 08-11-2024 Read the following:-

- 1. G.O.Rt.No.1836, GA(SC.B) Dept., dt.28.10.2024.
- 2. Joining report of Sri A.G.Chinni Krishna, Deputy Collector, Dt.30.10.2024.
- 3. Joining report of Sri D.Hussain Saheb, Deputy Collector, Dt.30.10.2024.
- 4. Joining report of Smt. K.S.Bhagya Rekha, Deputy Collector, Dt. 30.10.2024
- 5. Joining report of Smt. P.Padmavathi, Deputy Collector, Dt.30.10.2024.

ORDER:-

In pursuance of orders issued in the G.O.1st read above, the following four (4) Deputy Collectors are submitted their joining reports and requested to issue for further posting orders, vide references 2nd to 5th read above.

- 1. Sri A.G.Chinni Krishna, Deputy Collector-1, APCRDA.
- 2. Sri D.Hussain Saheb, Deputy Collector-2, APCRDA.
- 3. Smt. K.S.Bhagya Rekha, Deputy Collector-5, APCRDA.
- 4. Smt. P.Padmavathi, Deputy Collector-7, APCRDA.

2. Government after careful examination of the matter hereby admitted the following Deputy Collectors into duty as Deputy Collectors in Andhra Pradesh Capital Region Development Authority (APCRDA) with effect from 30.10.2024 F.N and directed them to report before the Commissioner, APCRDA.

- 1. Sri A.G.Chinni Krishna, Deputy Collector-1, APCRDA.
- 2. Sri D.Hussain Saheb, Deputy Collector-2, APCRDA.
- 3. Smt. K.S.Bhagya Rekha, Deputy Collector-5, APCRDA.
- 4. Smt. P.Padmavathi, Deputy Collector-7, APCRDA.

3. The Commissioner, APCRDA shall take further necessary action in the matter, accordingly.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

G ANANTHA RAMU SPECIAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT (FAC)

То

The Individual <u>through</u> Commissioner, APCRDA, Vijayawada. The Commissioner, Andhra Pradesh Capital Region Development Authority, Vijayawada. <u>Copy to:</u>

The GA(SC-B) Department The OSD to Hon'ble Minister (MA&UD) The PS to Spl. CS to Government, MA&UD Department Sf/Sc.

// FORWARDED :: BY ORDER //

SECTION OFFICER